
 

Nom : 

 

1 
 

 
FORMATION CONTINUE DES MONITEURS 

Quiz de Décembre 2022 

VOUS ÊTES EN SUD 
 
 

1  
D : Sud   
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

DV87 
V4 
RD6 
RV97 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1♣  
1♠  
? 

Passe 
Passe 

1♥  
3♥  

Passe 
Passe 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
2  
D : Sud        
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

RV2 
RV653 
D8 
RV9 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1♥ 
1SA 
? 

Passe 
Passe 

1♠  
2♦ 
 

Passe 
Passe 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
3  
D : Nord      
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

R1065 
10975 
2 
DV42 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
2♦ 
? 

 
Passe 

 

2♣  
2♠  

 
 

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

Nom : 

 

2 
 

 
4  
D : Sud         
V : EO 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

AD65 
D75 
ADV8 
43 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1SA 
2♠  
3SA 

? 

Passe 
Passe 
Passe 

2♣  
3♣  
4SA 

 

Passe 
Passe 
Passe 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 

 
 

5  
D : Est       
V : Pers.  
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

RDV10 
A6 
AR4 
D742 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
Contre 

? 

 
Passe 

 
2♦ 

1♦ 
Passe 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 

6  
D : Ouest            
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

A1087 
75 
RD1063 
74 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 

1♣  
 
 

1♠  
 

Contre 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Nom : 

 

3 
 

 
7  
D : Ouest        
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

V54 
V862 
963 
1085 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
1♠  
? 

1♥  
Passe 

 
 

Contre 
2♥  

 

Passe 
Passe 

  

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 

8  
D : Nord      
V : NS 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

R7 
96 
73 
ARV8754 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 

 
 
 

1♥  
 

3♠  
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 
 


