

Nom :		

FORMATION CONTINUE DES MONITEURS Quiz de Décembre 2022

VOUS ÊTES EN SUD

1		
D:	Sud	
V :	Pers.	
^	DV87	
•	V4	
•	RD6	
*	RV97	

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
1.	Passe	1♥	Passe
1 ♠	Passe	3♥	Passe
?			

Votre enchère

2	
D :	Sud
V :	Tous
٨	RV2
•	RV653
•	D8
*	RV9
I	

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
1♥	Passe	1♠	Passe
1SA	Passe	2♦	Passe
?			

Votre enchère	

3	
D:	Nord
V :	Tous
٨	R1065
Y	10975
•	2
*	DV42

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
		2♣	Passe
2♦	Passe	2♠	Passe
?			

Votre enchère



Nom :		

4		
D:	Sud	
V :	EO	
٨	AD65	
Y	D75	
•	ADV8	
*	13	

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
1SA	Passe	2♣	Passe
2♠	Passe	3♣	Passe
3SA	Passe	4SA	Passe
?			

Votre enchère

D	: Est
٧	: Pers.
٨	RDV10
٧	A6
•	AR4
*	D742

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
Contre ?	Passe	2♦	1♦ Passe

Votre enchère

D :	Ouest
V :	Pers.
٨	A1087
•	75
•	RD1063
•	7.4

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
	1.	1 ♠	Contre
?			

Votre enchère	



Nom :		

7		
D:	Ouest	
V :	Pers.	
^	V54	
•	V862	

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
	1♥	Contre	Passe
1 ♠	Passe	2♥	Passe
?			

Votre enchère

8	
D :	Nord
V :	NS
^	R7
•	96
•	73
*	ARV8754

Sud	Ouest	Nord	Est
		1♥	3♠
?			

Votre enchère	